502583182 11/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2629254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENZON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIMMUNE A/S
Street Address:	FRUEBJERGVEJ 3
Internal Address:	BOX 3
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6846649
Patent Number:	7202207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THIEL.MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Natimmune Termination#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0259 6+00+00 00.00¢ LO

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

This Notice of Termination of Exclusive Patent License ("Notice") is given by Enzon Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 20 Kingsbridge Road, Piscataway, New Jersey ("Enzon").

- 1. Notice is hereby given that the exclusive license agreement between NatImmune A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having a business address at Fruebjergvej 3, Box 3, DK-2100, Copenhagen, Denmark ("NatImmune") and Enzon, dated September 30, 2005 ("Patent License"), has been terminated.
- 2. This notice is being delivered by Enzon for the purpose of recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and providing third parties (including subsequent purchasers and mortgagees) with notice of the termination of Enzon's rights under the Patent License.

ENZON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

May29, 2013

Andrew D. Rackear Title: General Counsel

> PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 11/26/2013